PUBLIC NOTICE
2026 TGS Pipeline Integrity Testing Rider

Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., (the “Company” or “TGS”) hereby
gives notice of rates to be charged from April 2026 through March 2027 under the Pipeline
Integrity Testing (“PIT”) Rider applicable to all incorporated and environs areas served by the
Company, as listed in the Company’s Rules of Service (Rate Schedule Number QSR-TGS),
Section 1.1. The PIT Rider permits the Company to recover the cost of pipeline safety testing that
the Company is required to perform by law.

The effect of the PIT Rider on the various rate schedules is set forth in the table below:

Average
Rate Schedule PIT Rate MonthlygBill Number of
Per Ccf Customers
Impact
Residential -Small § 00113 |§ 0.17 354,255
Residential - Large $§ 00113 |$ 0.48 312,134
Commercial - Small $ 0.0113 |$ 0.44 24,615
Commercial - Large § 0.0113 |$ 9.60 9,765
Industrial § 00113 |$ 46.13 91
Public Authority § 0.0113 |$ 6.21 2,728
Compressed Natural Gas $ 00113 |$ 0 1
Electric Generation Transportation | $ 0.0113 | $ 0 1
Transportation § 0.0113 |$ 79.22 944
Ft. Bliss $§ 00113 |$ 267.92 19

Persons with questions or who want more information about this filing may contact Texas Gas
Service at 1-800-700-2443. A copy of the filing will be available on the Company’s website at
https://www .texasgasservice.com/rateinformation/state.
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AVISO PUBLICO
Clausula (Rider) de Pruebas de Integridad de Gasoductos (PIT) 2026

Texas Gas Service Company, una division de ONE Gas, Inc. (la “Compaiiia” o “TGS”),
por este medio notifica las tarifas que se aplicaran desde abril de 2026 hasta marzo de
2027 bajo la Clausula de Pruebas de Integridad de Gasoductos (“PIT”), aplicable a todas
las areas incorporadas y sus alrededores atendidas por la Compatiia, segun se indica en
las Reglas de Servicio de la Compaiiia (Programa de Tarifas Numero QSR-TGS),
Seccion 1.1. La Clausula PIT permite a la Compaiiia recuperar los costos asociados con
las pruebas de seguridad de los gasoductos que esta legalmente obligada a realizar.

El impacto de la Clausula PIT en los distintos programas tarifarios se presenta en la
siguiente tabla:

Average
Rate Schedule PIT Rate Monthgly Number of
Per Ccf . Customers
Bill Impact

Residential -Small $ 00113 | $ 0.17 354,255
Residential - Large $§ 0.0113 |3 0.48 312,134
Commercial - Small $ 0.0113 |$ 0.44 24,615
Commercial - Large $ 0.0113 |$ 9.60 9,765
Industrial $§ 0.0113 |$ 46.13 91
Public Authority § 0.0113 |$ 6.21 2,728
Compressed Natural Gas $ 00113 |$ 0 1
Electric Generation Transportation | $ 0.0113 | $ 0 1
Transportation $ 0.0113 |$ 79.22 944
Ft. Bliss $ 00113 |$ 26792 19

Las personas que tengan preguntas o deseen obtener mas informacion sobre esta
presentacion pueden comunicarse con Texas Gas Service al 1-800-700-2443. Una
copia de esta presentacion estara disponible en el sitio web de la Compaiia en:
https://www.texasgasservice.com/rateinformation/state.
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